basis, prior to the Global Offering and 20.6% of the Company’s share capital, on a non-diluted basis,
following to the Global Offering, were issued yesterday evening on the decision of the Company’s Chief
Executive Officer under and within the scope of the sub delegations of competence granted by the
Company’s Board of Directors on April 11, 2022 and on the basis of article L. 225-138 of the French
Commercial Code in accordance with Resolutions 17 and 18 approved by the Annual General Meeting
of May 12, 2021 (the “AGM”).

The issue price of the new shares was set at €10 per share, representing a discount of 19.7% on
CARMAT’s closing price on April 11, 2022, i.e. €12.45, and a discount of 20.6% on CARMAT’s volume-
weighted average price on the Euronext Growth multilateral trading facility during the five trading sessions
preceding the setting of the price (i.e. April 5 to 11, 2022 inclusive), i.e. €12.59, in accordance with
Resolutions 17 and 18 approved by the AGM.

To the Company’s knowledge, the breakdown in share ownership before and after the Global Offering is
as follows:

Before the Global Offering
(on a non-diluted basis)

After the Global Offering
(on a non-diluted basis)

Number of
shares

% of capital
Number of

shares
% of capital

Matra Defense SAS (Airbus group) 1,670,640 10.7% 2,670,640 13.6%

Lohas SARL (Pierre Bastid) 1,418,812 9.1% 1,718,812 8.7%

Corely Belgium SPRL (Gaspard
Family)

1,040,000 6.7% 1,110,000 5.6%

Bratya SPRL (Gaspard Family) 240 000 1.5% 310,000 1.6%

Santé Holding SRL (Dr. Antonino
Ligresti)

1,133,424 7.3% 1,633,424 8.3%

Prof. Alain Carpentier 548,583 3.5% 548,583 2.8%

Alain Carpentier Foundation
Scientific Research Association

115,000 0.7% 115,000 0.6%

Cornovum 458,715 2.9% 458,715 2.3%

Groupe Therabel 392,453 2.5% 492,453 2.5%

BAD 21 227,490 1.5% 287,490 1.5%

Treasury shares 6,035 0.04% 6,035 0.03%

Free float 8,365,120 53.6% 10,319,402 52.5%

Total 15,616,272 100.0% 19,670,554 100.0%

NOT FOR RELEASE, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN

3 / 5

Current shareholders Matra Defense SAS, Lohas SARL, Santé Holdings SRL, Corely Belgium SPRL,
Bratya SPRL and BAD 21, which hold 10.7%, 9.1%, 7.3%, 6.7%, 1.5% and 1.5% stakes in the Company
respectively, have pledged to subscribe €10 million, €3 million, €5 million, €0.7 million, €0.7 million and

€0.6 million respectively within the framework of the Reserved Offering1. Moreover, Groupe Therabel,

which has a 2.5% stake in the Company, has pledged to subscribe €1 million. In exchange for this